COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF REID VILLAGE WATER) DISTRICT, OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KEN-TUCKY, FOR (1) A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, AUTHORIZING AND PERMITTING SAID WATER DISTRICT TO CONSTRUCT A WATERWORKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT, CONSISTING OF EXTENSIONS, ADDITIONS, AND IMPROVE-MENTS TO THE EXISTING WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF THE DISTRICT: (2) APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED PLAN OF FINANCING OF SAID PROJECT; AND (3) APPROVAL OF THE) INCREASED WATER RATES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED BY THE DISTRICT TO CUSTOMERS) OF THE DISTRICT ۱

CASE NO. 9012

<u>O R D E R</u>

Upon Motion of Reid Village Water District ("Reid Village") filed July 5, 1984, and for good cause shown, IT IS ORDERED That the time within which Reid Village shall file the information requested in the Commission's Order entered June 22, 1984, be and it hereby is extended to the close of business July 9, 1984.

> Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of July, 1984. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Commission

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Acting Secretary